February
26
27
29

21-23

1-13

18-20
25-27

2-4

Pond Creek-Hunter High School Baseball

Morrison (scrimmage)
@Newkirk (scrimmage)
@Waukomis

@Drummond

@Garber
Timberlake
@Dover

Medford

Chisholm Trail Tournament (@Pioneer

Dover
OBA

Skeltur Conference Tournament @TBA

@Kremlin
@Pioneer
Cherokee

Pioneer/Woodland 3-way

@Lomega
Cimarron

Merrifield Tournament @David Allen and @NOC TBA

@OBA

District Tournament
Regional Tournament

State Tournament

2024

Home 4:00

Away 4:30

Away 4:30

Away 4:30 HS/IV

Away 5:30%* JH/HS

Home 4:30

Away 4:30

Home 5:00%* JH/HS
TBA

Home 4:30

Home 4:30
TBA

Away 5:30%* JH/HS

Away 4:30

Home 4:30

Home 10am and 2pm

Away 4:30

Home 5:30%* JH/HS

Away 4:30

TBA TBA

TBA TBA

TBA TBA

*Denotes that there is a JH game prior to HS Game and times are approximate.



Pond Creek-Hunter JH Baseball

2023
March
4 @Timberlake Away
5 @Garber Away
7 @Morrison Away
12 Medford Home
14 @Hennessey Away
25 (day we return from spring break)
26 @Shidler Away
28-30 @Timberlake Tournament TBA
April
1 @Kremlin Away
2 @Covington Away
4
8 Shidler Home
9 Cimarron Home
15 Morrison Home
16 Hennessey Home

*HS game will be after the JH game

4:30
4:30%*
5:00
4:00%*
4:30

4:30
TBA

4:30%*
4:30

4:30
4:30%*
5:00
4:30

JH/HS

JH/HS

JH/HS

JH/HS


Derek Quinn

Derek Quinn
March

Derek Quinn
4                @Timberlake                 Away           4:30                    


