Pond Creek-Hunter High School Baseball 2024

February					
26	Morrison (scrimmage)	Home	4:00		
27	@Newkirk (scrimmage)	Away	4:30		
29	@Waukomis	Away	4:30		
March					
4	@Drummond	Away	4:30	HS/JV	
5	@Garber	Away	5:30*	JH/HS	
7	Timberlake	Home	4:30		
8	@Dover	Away	4:30		
11					
12	Medford	Home	5:00*	JH/HS	
14					
21-23	Chisholm Trail Tournament @Pioneer		TBA		
25	Dover	Home	4:30		
26	OBA	Home	4:30		
28-30	Skeltur Conference Tournam	TBA			
April					
1	@Kremlin	Away	5:30*	JH/HS	
2	@Pioneer	Away	4:30		
4	Cherokee	Home	4:30		
5	Pioneer/Woodland 3-way	Home	10am and 2pn	n	
8	@Lomega	Away	4:30		
9	Cimarron	Home	5:30*	JH/HS	
11-13	Merrifield Tournament @David Allen and @NOC TBA				
15	@OBA	Away	4:30		
18-20	District Tournament	TBA	TBA		
25-27	Regional Tournament	TBA	TBA		
May					
2-4	State Tournament	TBA	TBA		

^{*}Denotes that there is a JH game prior to HS Game and times are approximate.

Pond Creek-Hunter JH Baseball 2023

March

4	@Timberlake	Away	4:30	
5	@Garber	Away	4:30*	JH/HS
7	@Morrison	Away	5:00	
12	Medford	Home	4:00*	JH/HS
14	@Hennessey	Away	4:30	
25	(day we return from spring break)			
26	@Shidler	Away	4:30	
28-30	@Timberlake Tournament	TBA	TBA	
April				
1	@Kremlin	Away	4:30*	JH/HS
2	@Covington	Away	4:30	
4				
8	Shidler	Home	4:30	
9	Cimarron	Home	4:30*	JH/HS
15	Morrison	Home	5:00	
16	Hennessey	Home	4:30	

^{*}HS game will be after the JH game